
RESULT - RACE 20

EVENTS 1, 2, 7 & 14

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 135 Jason MARKHAM 7 1:11.018:25.93 5 73.8172.52BSA PO55 5007a

2 56 Matthew HEBB 7 1:11.058:31.60 7 73.7771.725.67Honda K4 35014b

3 207 David SKELLINGTON 7 1:11.218:32.69 5 73.6171.576.76Honda 500/414c

4 250 Paul WOOD 7 1:12.108:36.37 4 72.7071.0610.44Honda K4 35014b

5 196 Terence SAMSON 7 1:13.388:48.60 6 71.4369.4122.67Matchless 5007a

6 257 Richard STUBBS 7 1:12.768:48.66 7 72.0469.4022.73BMW R75 98014d

7 100 Andy HUNT 7 1:13.758:49.58 7 71.0769.2823.65Ducati MK3 4507a

8 229 Robert BEVAN 7 1:13.928:49.95 5 70.9169.2424.02Honda XL 50014c

9 151 Nigel HEATH 7 1:13.658:49.99 5 71.1769.2324.06Velocette/Norton 4997a

10 132 Joe TAYLOR 7 1:14.908:53.07 5 69.9868.8327.14Honda CB350 K414b

11 131 Paul HEALEY 7 1:15.248:59.47 3 69.6768.0133.54Honda CB350 K414b

12 47 Mervyn STRATFORD 7 1:16.899:11.47 3 68.1766.5345.54Rudge 2611

13 23 Sam BENNETT 7 1:17.009:16.94 7 68.0765.8851.01Norton/International 5001

14 24 Joao QUINTANEIRO 7 1:19.029:35.95 7 66.3363.711:10.02Yamaha SR50014c

15 103 Owen DYKE 7 1:20.959:36.85 4 64.7563.611:10.92Ariel VH 5001

16 276 Ashley WILKINSON 7 1:18.979:36.89 4 66.3763.601:10.96Velocette KTT MK8 3501

17 146 David KIRKHAM 7 1:19.099:38.32 7 66.2763.441:12.39Seeley Matchless G507a

18 147 Edward LAMBAH-STOATE 6 1:23.068:29.94 2 63.1161.671 LapHonda Superdream 40014c

19 5 Stephen DENMAN 6 1:26.248:50.27 2 60.7859.311 LapManx Velocette 5007a

20 53 Philip BETTY 6 1:36.9310:02.87 3 54.0852.171 LapVelocette Mac 3501

Fastest Lap

Jason MARKHAM 1:11.01 5135 BSA PO55 500 73.817a

Start Time : 09:50

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

11 Jun 23 10:03

Graham Marshall

Pembrey



EVENTS 1, 2, 7 & 14

RACE 20

53
01:37.360

Philip BETTY

ROW

7 21

20

19

5
01:34.030

147
01:30.840

146
01:29.830

Stephen DENMAN

Edward LAMBAH-STOAT

David KIRKHAM

ROW

6 18

17

16

276
01:27.060

151
01:25.320

47
01:25.160

Ashley WILKINSON

Nigel HEATH

Mervyn STRATFORD

ROW

5 15

14

13

103
01:25.130

24
01:24.730

23
01:22.620

Owen DYKE

Joao QUINTANEIRO

Sam BENNETT

ROW

4 12

11

10

207
01:21.300

250
01:20.740

229
01:20.300

David SKELLINGTON

Paul WOOD

Robert BEVAN

ROW

3 9

8

7

196
01:20.240

56
01:18.700

100
01:18.690

Terence SAMSON

Matthew HEBB

Andy HUNT

ROW

2 6

5

4

135
01:18.460

132
01:18.160

131
01:17.550

Jason MARKHAM

Joe TAYLOR

Paul HEALEY

ROW

1 3

2

1

POLE

Printed : 14:58, 10 June 2023 HS Sports Timing and Results Systems Pembrey



RESULT - RACE 20

EVENT 1

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 47 Mervyn STRATFORD 7 1:16.899:11.47 3 68.1766.53Rudge 2611

2 23 Sam BENNETT 7 1:17.009:16.94 7 68.0765.88Norton/International 5001

3 103 Owen DYKE 7 1:20.959:36.85 4 64.7563.61Ariel VH 5001

4 276 Ashley WILKINSON 7 1:18.979:36.89 4 66.3763.60Velocette KTT MK8 3501

5 53 Philip BETTY 6 1:36.9310:02.87 3 54.0852.17Velocette Mac 3501

Fastest Lap

Mervyn STRATFORD 1:16.89 347 Rudge 261 68.171

EVENT 7

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 135 Jason MARKHAM 7 1:11.018:25.93 5 73.8172.52BSA PO55 5007a

2 196 Terence SAMSON 7 1:13.388:48.60 6 71.4369.41Matchless 5007a

3 100 Andy HUNT 7 1:13.758:49.58 7 71.0769.28Ducati MK3 4507a

4 151 Nigel HEATH 7 1:13.658:49.99 5 71.1769.23Velocette/Norton 4997a

5 146 David KIRKHAM 7 1:19.099:38.32 7 66.2763.44Seeley Matchless G507a

6 5 Stephen DENMAN 6 1:26.248:50.27 2 60.7859.31Manx Velocette 5007a

Fastest Lap

Jason MARKHAM 1:11.01 5135 BSA PO55 500 73.817a

Start Time : 09:50

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

11 Jun 23 10:03

Graham Marshall

Pembrey



RESULT - RACE 20

EVENT 14

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 56 Matthew HEBB 7 1:11.058:31.60 7 73.7771.72Honda K4 35014b

2 207 David SKELLINGTON 7 1:11.218:32.69 5 73.6171.57Honda 500/414c

3 250 Paul WOOD 7 1:12.108:36.37 4 72.7071.06Honda K4 35014b

4 257 Richard STUBBS 7 1:12.768:48.66 7 72.0469.40BMW R75 98014d

5 229 Robert BEVAN 7 1:13.928:49.95 5 70.9169.24Honda XL 50014c

6 132 Joe TAYLOR 7 1:14.908:53.07 5 69.9868.83Honda CB350 K414b

7 131 Paul HEALEY 7 1:15.248:59.47 3 69.6768.01Honda CB350 K414b

8 24 Joao QUINTANEIRO 7 1:19.029:35.95 7 66.3363.71Yamaha SR50014c

9 147 Edward LAMBAH-STOATE 6 1:23.068:29.94 2 63.1161.67Honda Superdream 40014c

Fastest Lap

David SKELLINGTON 1:11.21 5207 Honda 500/4 73.6114c

Start Time : 09:50

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

11 Jun 23 10:03

Graham Marshall

Pembrey



EVENTS 1, 2, 7 & 14

LAP TIMES - RACE 20

5

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen DENMAN

1 1:35.64 1:26.24 1:27.47 1:26.81 1:26.89 1:27.22

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam BENNETT

1 1:27.37 1:19.18 1:18.38 1:17.44 1:19.48 1:18.09 1:17.00

24

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Joao QUINTANEIRO

1 1:29.12 1:23.61 1:24.87 1:20.29 1:19.42 1:19.62 1:19.02

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mervyn STRATFORD

1 1:24.56 1:17.23 1:16.89 1:17.16 1:18.52 1:18.05 1:19.06

53

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Philip BETTY

1 1:44.81 1:36.94 1:36.93 1:43.78 1:41.84 1:38.57

56

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HEBB

1 1:18.30 1:12.39 1:12.60 1:13.72 1:12.25 1:11.29 1:11.05

100

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andy HUNT

1 1:20.22 1:15.92 1:15.90 1:14.85 1:14.93 1:14.01 1:13.75

103

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Owen DYKE

1 1:29.63 1:21.00 1:21.19 1:20.95 1:21.30 1:21.16 1:21.62

131

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul HEALEY

1 1:22.68 1:15.67 1:15.24 1:17.66 1:15.86 1:15.78 1:16.58

132

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Joe TAYLOR

1 1:21.74 1:15.20 1:15.40 1:14.95 1:14.90 1:15.97 1:14.91

135

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jason MARKHAM

1 1:17.22 1:11.49 1:11.07 1:11.49 1:11.01 1:11.38 1:12.27

146

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David KIRKHAM

1 1:32.22 1:22.92 1:20.93 1:22.12 1:21.10 1:19.94 1:19.09

147

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Edward LAMBAH-STOATE

1 1:32.08 1:23.06 1:24.33 1:23.74 1:23.22 1:23.51
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151

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nigel HEATH

1 1:22.83 1:13.82 1:16.23 1:14.63 1:13.65 1:14.35 1:14.48

196

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Terence SAMSON

1 1:21.33 1:14.99 1:15.13 1:14.40 1:14.75 1:13.38 1:14.62

207

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David SKELLINGTON

1 1:20.74 1:12.12 1:13.00 1:12.54 1:11.21 1:11.56 1:11.52

229

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert BEVAN

1 1:22.93 1:14.85 1:14.96 1:14.28 1:13.92 1:14.67 1:14.34

250

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul WOOD

1 1:21.77 1:12.70 1:12.11 1:12.10 1:12.14 1:12.27 1:13.28

257

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard STUBBS

1 1:23.27 1:15.42 1:15.18 1:14.81 1:13.73 1:13.49 1:12.76

276

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ashley WILKINSON

1 1:32.64 1:23.03 1:21.00 1:18.97 1:19.52 1:20.60 1:21.13
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart EVENTS 1, 2, 7 & 14 - RACE 20

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

135 1:17.22 135 2:28.71 135 3:39.78 135 4:51.27 135 6:02.28 135 7:13.66 135 8:25.93

56 1:18.30 56 2:30.69 56 3:43.29 56 4:57.01 56 6:09.26 56 7:20.55 147 8:29.94 *1

100 1:20.22 207 2:32.86 207 3:45.86 207 4:58.40 207 6:09.61 207 7:21.17 56 8:31.60

207 1:20.74 250 2:34.47 250 3:46.58 250 4:58.68 250 6:10.82 5 7:23.05 *1 207 8:32.69

196 1:21.33 100 2:36.14 196 3:51.45 53 4:58.68 *1 196 6:20.60 250 7:23.09 250 8:36.37

132 1:21.74 196 2:36.32 100 3:52.04 196 5:05.85 229 6:20.94 196 7:33.98 196 8:48.60

250 1:21.77 151 2:36.65 132 3:52.34 100 5:06.89 151 6:21.16 151 7:35.51 257 8:48.66

131 1:22.68 132 2:36.94 229 3:52.74 229 5:07.02 100 6:21.82 229 7:35.61 100 8:49.58

151 1:22.83 229 2:37.78 151 3:52.88 132 5:07.29 132 6:22.19 100 7:35.83 229 8:49.95

229 1:22.93 131 2:38.35 131 3:53.59 151 5:07.51 257 6:22.41 257 7:35.90 151 8:49.99

257 1:23.27 257 2:38.69 257 3:53.87 257 5:08.68 131 6:27.11 132 7:38.16 5 8:50.27 *1

47 1:24.56 47 2:41.79 47 3:58.68 131 5:11.25 47 6:34.36 131 7:42.89 132 8:53.07

23 1:27.37 23 2:46.55 23 4:04.93 47 5:15.84 23 6:41.85 47 7:52.41 131 8:59.47

24 1:29.12 103 2:50.63 103 4:11.82 23 5:22.37 53 6:42.46 *1 23 7:59.94 47 9:11.47

103 1:29.63 24 2:52.73 146 4:16.07 103 5:32.77 103 6:54.07 103 8:15.23 23 9:16.94

147 1:32.08 147 2:55.14 276 4:16.67 276 5:35.64 276 6:55.16 276 8:15.76 24 9:35.95

146 1:32.22 146 2:55.14 24 4:17.60 24 5:37.89 24 6:57.31 24 8:16.93 103 9:36.85

276 1:32.64 276 2:55.67 147 4:19.47 146 5:38.19 146 6:59.29 146 8:19.23 276 9:36.89

5 1:35.64 5 3:01.88 5 4:29.35 147 5:43.21 147 7:06.43 53 8:24.30 *1 146 9:38.32

53 1:44.81 53 3:21.75 5 5:56.16 53 10:02.87 *1
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